•
•
•
•
COMPANY PRIVATE
Installat1on Engine•r1ng Handbook 1
Western E!ec~ric Company, Incorporated
Engineerin~ Division

6.12 D-type terminal strips are num-
bered using the existing coordi­
nate numbering system for this terminal
strip, 11 to 18, 21 to 28. 31 to 38. etc.,
in all cases.
6. 13 BUGA, BT6A and BY6A terminal
strips are numbered (but not
stamped unless drawing specifies stamping)
using the existing coordinate numbering
system for these terminal strips. 0 to 5
horizontally and Oto 4 vertically.
•
•
•
..
•
•
•
•
•
HB l
t>. ,.! Bhi.:\ ti,nninal st1•ips an: numbered
(l1u t not stamped unless drawing
spccit1~s sla~ping) in two sections or as
a complPte strip using the existing courdi­
nat<· numbering ,:;ystem tor these i.ermina l
_ Arrowed lines indicate new
or changed information .
ATTACHMENT
Figures l to 12 on Pages 6 to 11 .
5
strips. 0 t,, :··, ,:oriz.ontally and Oto 4
vertically li' ~-ach of twu sections ,,1·
5 horizo11tal ly ancl O to 9 vertica 1
the completP ~erminal strip.
Manager; Engineering Practices
3E
6
:~ LV8 REL AF77 I
I
8Kl28 I 128 I X
I
I, 133/Y I---- ---SEE NOTE I
lM 43
2 lJO
2 53
2 MBE JK 280C
OF 507 2 PT/ AC I - SEE NOTE 2
U-~---------------
3 189 i
4 228
-
[1-
- ---
·--.... .- ---------------- --Tl INDR 1640E
lA 101 1/18 32
~ --- \ SEE NOTE 3
NOTES:
-U, NUMBERS OR LETTERS BETWEEN SLASHES THAT FOLLOW A RUN NUMBER
INDICATE OPTIONS ASSOCIATED WITH THAT RUN.
(2) WHEN NO OTHER INTERNAL WIRING EXCEPT A PIGTAIL COMPONENT IS
CONNECTED TO A TERMINAL, PT (PIGTAIL RUN) IS SHOWN FOR THIS
TERMINAL. OPTION AC REFERS TO THE PIGTAIL COMPONENT LISTED
IN THE B PIGTA·I L SECTION.
(3) EACH COMPONENT ENTRY CONTAINS THE NUMBER ASSIGNMENT OF ALL
ITS USED TERMINALS. WHEN TWO NUMBERS ARE SHOWN SEPARATED BY
A SLASH, T.HE NUMBER TO THE LEFT OF THE SLASH AGREES WITH THE
SCHEMATIC NUMBERING AND THE NUMBER TO THE RIGHT OF THE SLASH
IS AN ARBITRARY TERMINAL NUMBER USED ON SHOP ASSISTANCE
DRAWINGS.
FIG. 1 TYPICAL PORTION OF B SECTION - TABULAR WIRING DIAGRAM
•
•

FIG. 7 RELATIVE LOCATION OF COMPONENTS ON EQUIPMENT BAY -
COORDINATE NUMBER ASSIGNMENT PLAN
C-TYPE KEY
(A)
D4 A4
D3 A3
D2 A2
Dl Al
l l
Cl Bl
C2 Il2
C3 B:l
C4 R1
KEY MOUNTED VERTICALLY
IN NORMAL MANNER
("FRONT" OR CODE
STAMP I NG DOWN)
COMPONENT
FUNCT TERM
DE SIG NO.
A C4/1L
C3/2L .
C2/3L
Cl/4L
Dl/5L
D2/6 L
D3/7L
D4/SL
B4/1R
B3/2R
B2/:JR
131 /3R
A l./5R
A2/6H
A3/7R
A4/8R
MANNER IN WHICH DOUBLE TERMINAL
NUMBERS APPEAR IN SECTIONS BAND
C OF TABULAR WIRING DIii.GRAM
(PARTIAL SECTION C SHOWN)
FIG. 8 TERMINAL IDENTIFYING PLAN - TYPICAL EXAMPLE
TABULAR WIRING DIAGRAM
3E
1 - 3E
C4
C-TYPE KEY
(B)
r r73 1"11
Ill
10
D2 D4
D3
~-----···-··-·· .. -· ···-·--··· .. --~-···-·---➔---.
COMPONENT )
--·--,· . -·--·--1 FUNCT TERM \
;- TYPE_l-- DESIG ··- __ ~o.
1
'.
KEY I B B4.· 1B : ;'
I I : ,
I I B3/n '\
. I I \
132/::rn ! l
i
I
:(
SCHEMATJC
NIIMRERI NG
(NOT STAMPF:ll)
I[] l D ..
D D D O
A J ; ;i B
A2.'613 I\
\
\
~
B4
B'.l Bl Al A3
A2
KEY MOUNTED HORIZONTALLY
IN OTHER THAN NORMAL MANNER
(C.ODE STAMPING TO LEFT
INSTEAD OF TG RIGHT)
A4
i
)
C1/lT
C3/2T
C2/3T
Cl/4T
Dl/5T
!
D2/6T
D3/7T . \ l D4/8T (
L------ _____ __,__....___ _ ___. ______ I)
MANNER IN WHICH DOUBLE
TERMINAL NUMBERS APPEAR
IN SECTIONS BAND C OF
TABULAR WIRING DIAGRAM
(PARTIAL SECTION C SHOWN)
FIG. 9 TERMINAL IDENTIFYING PLAN - TYPICAL UAMPLE - TABULAR WIRING DIAGRAM
\
I
49100
I ,oo 491
40 DD 0 D LJOO[J □ OD □ ODD □□□ 04
(TENS)
30 □ D
20 D D
lo D a
(JO □ D □ D DO oo □□□ o □ o
0 2 4 6 8 9 0 2 4
(UNITS)
APPARATUS SIDE
TYPICAL TERMINAL NUMBERING
SK A